
CITY OF AUSTIN   
DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMMITTEE MEMBERS   

February 2010 
  
  

  
Tim Atkinson, Chair (Aug. ’13)   Tom Matthews (Aug. ’11)  
Austin Police Department   Austin Energy   
PO Box 689001     721 Barton Springs Road   
Austin, TX 78768-9001   Austin, Texas 78704-1194   
(512) 974-5215   

  
(512) 482-5354   

Timothy.atkinson@ci.austin.tx.us  Fax (512)482-5453   
  Cell (512) 921-2844   
  tom.matthews@austinenergy.com   

  Carl Lynch, Vice-Chair (Aug. ’13)  
Municipal Court   Anthony B. Ross, Sr. (Aug. ’11)  
700 East 7th Street   Internal Audit Manager   
P.O. Box 2135   Austin Energy   
Austin, Texas 78768-2135   Town Lake Center   
(512) 974-4888   721 Barton Springs Road   
Fax (512) 974-4682   Austin, Texas 78704   
Pager (512) 802-7901   (512) 322-6317   
carl.lynch@ci.austin.tx.us   Fax (512) 322-6266   
  tony.ross@austinenergy.com  

  Art Alfaro, Secretary/Treasurer (No Exp.)  
  Financial & Administrative Services, Treasury Office  
  700 Lavaca, Suite 1510   

Austin, Texas 78701   Mike Jung (Aug. ’13)  
(512) 974-7882   S Commander, T, S, & D  
Fax (512) 370-3838   Austin Police Department  
art.Alfaro@ci.austin.tx.us   P.O. Box 689001  
  Austin, Texas 78768  

(512) 974-5994  Gail Ray (No Exp.)  
Acting Benefits Coordinator   Michael.jung@ci.austin.tx.us  

  Human Resources   
One Texas Center   Mark Lee (Aug. ’11)  
505 Barton Springs   IT Manager   
Suite 600   Health and Human Services Department   
Austin, Texas 78704   15 Waller St   
(512) 974-3409  Austin, Texas 78702   
Fax (512) 974-3420   (512) 972-5846   
gail.ray@ci.austin.tx.us   Fax (512) 972-5814   
  mark.lee@ci.austin.tx.us   

  Greg Canally  (Aug. ’11)  
Financial & Administrative Services     
301 West Second     
Austin, Texas 78701     
(512) 974-2609     
Fax (512) 974-2617     
greg.canally@ci.austin.tx.us     
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